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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Aida Camacho-Welch

Secretary of the Board

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

RE: Inthe Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company for Approval of an
Energy Efficiency Program, Cost Recovery Mechanism and Other Related
Relief for Plan Years One Through Three
BPU Docket No. EO20090621

In the Matter of the Implementation of P.L. 2018, c. 17 Regarding the
Establishment of Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand Reduction Programs
BPU Docket No. Q019010040

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

The undersigned is Assistant General Counsel to Atlantic City Electric Company (“ACE”
or the “Company”), the Petitioner in the above referenced matter.

On December 8, 2020, | received an initial e-mail from Eric D. Miller, New Jersey Energy
Policy Director for the Natural Resources Defense Council (“NRDC”), inquiring why the
Company had not formally responded to NRDC’s Motion to Intervene (the “Motion”) in the above
matter. Mr. Miller advised that the Motion was filed on or about October 2, 2020. After
conducting internal due diligence, Mr. Miller advised that there was an error in the e-mail address.

ACE now acknowledges receipt of NRDC’s Motion. The Company does not object to the
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (the “Board” or “BPU”) granting the Motion to Intervene.!

1 ACE notes that NRDC’s Motion is dated as of October 2, 2018. In addition, paragraphs 7 through 14 were missing.
The Company assumes that these were non-material typographical errors and nevertheless consents to NRDC’s
Motion.
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Consistent with the Order issued by the BPU in connection with In the Matter of the New
Jersey Board of Public Utilities’ Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic for a Temporary Waiver
of Requirements for Certain Non-Essential Obligations, BPU Docket No. E020030254, Order
dated March 19, 2020, this document is being electronically filed with the Secretary of the Board
and the New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel. No paper copies will follow.

Best wishes for a healthy and happy Holiday Season and a peaceful and prosperous New
Year. Feel free to contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respgctfully submitted,

CcC: Service List
Eric D. Miller, NRDC



In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company for Approval of an Energy Efficiency Program,
Cost Recovery Mechanism and Other Related Relief for Plan Years One Through Three

BPU

Aida Camacho-Welch e

Secretary of the Board

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Esquire
Executive Director
paul.flanagan@bpu.state.nj.us

Rabert Brabston, Esquire
Deputy Executive Director
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Guhl Sadovy
Chief of Staff
christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell, Ph.D.
Chief Economist
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Jackie O’Grady
Office of the Chief Economist
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Clean Energy
Kelly Mooij

Director
kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov

Mahogany A. Hall
Program Specialist 2
mahogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Goldstein
Program Specialist
benjamin.goldstein@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Energy

Stacy Peterson

Director, Division of Energy
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Lupo
Bureau Chief, Rates & Tariffs
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Bart Kilar
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov

e Does not receive Discovery

BPU Docket No. E020090621

Service List

Counsel’s Office

Abraham Silverman, Esquire
Chief Counsel
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale, Esquire
Deputy Chief Counsel
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Ho Richardson, Esquire
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov

Charles Gurkas
Paralegal
charles.gurkas@bpu.nj.qov

Lanhi Saldana
lanhi.saldana@bpu.nj.gov

Ryan Moran
ryan.moran@bpu.nj.gov

Cindy Bianco
cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.qov

Chris Colacello
Christopher.Colacello@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Beck
Michael.Beck@law.njoag.gov

DAG

Pamela L. Owen, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Brandon C. Simmons, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
brandon.simmons@Iaw.njoag.gov

RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esquire
Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 41" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esquire
Litigation Manager
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esquire
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt Lewandowski, Esquire
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
klewando@rpa.nj.gov

Sarah H. Steindel, Esquire
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esquire
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Shelly Massey
smassey @rpa.nj.gov

RATE COUNSEL CONSULTANTS
Ezra D. Hausman, Ph.D.

77 Kaposia Street

Newton, MA 02466
ezra@ezrahausman.com

Jacob Alder
jacob@ezrahausman.com

David E. Dismukes, Ph.D.

Acadian Consulting Group

Building 5, Suite F

5800 One Perkins Drive

Baton Rouge, LA 70808
daviddismukes@acadianconsulting.com

Elizabeth Oleks
betholeks@acadianconsulting.com

David Molin
davidmolin@acadianconsulting.com

Michael W. Deupree
michaeldeupree@acadianconsulting.com

Andrea Sedinam Attipoe
andreaattipoe@acadianconsulting.com

Stephen Butler
stephenbutler@acadianconsulting.com

Taylor Deshotels
taylordeshotels@acadianconsulting.com

Amanda Lipinski
amandalipinski@acadianconsulting.com




Emily Mouch
emilymouch@acadianconsulting.com

Dante Mugrace, Senior Consultant
PCMG and Associates

90 Moonlight Court

Toms River, New Jersey 08753
dmugrace@pcmgregcon.com

Bradford Stern, Esquire
Rothfelder Stern LLC

407 Greenwood Avenue, Suite 301
Trenton, NJ 08609
bstern@rothfelderstern.com

Martin C. Rothfelder, Esquire
Rothfelder Stern LLC
mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com

ACE

Philip J. Passanante, Esquire

Atlantic City Electric Company
92DC42

500 N. Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark, DE 19714-6066
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

Heather Hall

Manager, Regulatory Affairs NJ
Atlantic City Electric Company
92DC56

500 N. Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark, DE 19714-6066
heather.hall@pepcoholdings.com

Brendon J. Baatz
Gabel Associates
brendon@gabelassociates.com

e Does not receive Discovery



